UP1302C-( )( )                                    1  of  3                                   REV. B
UNIVERSAL
MICROELECTRONICS
3,27TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-4-23590096  FAX: 886-4-23590129
UP1302C-( )( ) SERIES
130 Watts Max.

MICROELECTRONICS
3,27TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-4-23590096  FAX: 886-4-23590129
OUTPUT SPECIFICATION
Safety Model
Number
Output
Voltage (Volts)
Output Current (Amps) FAN
OUTPUT Ripple1 P-P Load
Regulation2
Total
Regulation2
20CMF FAN Convection
UP1302C-12 12 10.83 6.67 12V/0.5A 120 mV ±1% ±4%
UP1302C-24 24 5.42 3.33 12V/0.5A 240 mV ±1% ±4%
UP1302C-48 48 2.70 1.67 12V/0.5A 480 mV ±1% ±4%
UP1302C-56 56 2.32 1.42 12V/0.5A 560 mV ±1% ±4%
NOTES:
1. Add a 0.1uf ceramic capacitor and a 47uf E.L. capacitor to the output cable. Peak to peak and RMS metering
equipment shall have a 20MHz response with probes and cables maintaining frequency response from 200Hz
to100MHz band width. Output ripple and spikes are measured directly at the output terminals of the power